RESOLUTION NO. 7 of 2023

CANTON TOWNSHIP WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF CANTON TOWNSHIP, WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT HEREINAFTER SET FORTH AND DURING THE YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, the Township Manager prepared a draft budget and submitted this budget. In accordance with the Second-Class Township Code to the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Supervisors has reviewed the Township Manager's Proposed budget figures and background documentation and explanations submitted; and

WHEREAS, on <u>December</u>, <u>14</u>, <u>2023</u> the Township Board of Supervisors have offered for public review the proposed 2024 budget figures and supplemental explanation and background information which was advertised and available to the public for review for twenty (20) days in accordance with the Second-Class Township Code.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Canton Township, Washington County, Pennsylvania, hereby estimates the following revenues and appropriates expenditures and expenses from the fund equities, revenues, and other financing sources available for the year 2024 for the purposes set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all supplemental background information and explanations are hereby made part of this Resolution.

SECTION 1. TITLE.

This Resolution shall be known as the "Canton Township Budget Resolution of 2023".

SECTION 2. SEVERABILITY.

In the event that any provision, section, sentence, or portion of this Resolution shall be held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect or impair any of the remaining provisions of this Resolution, as the provisions are severable and would have been enacted had not such invalid

Provision been included herein.

SECTION 3. REPEALER

All Resolutions or part of Resolutions that are inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Resolution shall take effect and be enforced from and after its approval as provided by law.

RESOLVED this 14th day of December, 2023 by the Board of Supervisors of Canton Township.

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

CANTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Stephanie Pettit, Township Manager



Howard & Mai

Howard E. Main, Chairman

Thomas A. Bodnovich, Vice Chairman

Richard W. Horher

